Montour Falls Village Resolution – 2019 Inception of a Municipal Energy Reduction Education Campaign

<u>Whereas</u> the Village of Montour Falls recognizes the importance of informing the public regarding energy efficiency and energy saving measures, and;

<u>Whereas</u> the Village Board recognizes the cost to residents in the Village associated with energy use and consumption, and;

<u>Whereas</u> the Village of Montour Falls seeks to reaffirm its commitment to the pledge elements outlined in the Climate Smart Communities Pledge Resolution as passed by the Village Board on June 21, 2018, and;

<u>Whereas</u> the Government of the Village of Montour Falls seeks to support the efforts being undertaken by the Montour Falls Sustainability Committee, as established by resolution on July 19, 2018, in order to complete said actions;

The Village of Montour Falls hereby votes to adopt this resolution authorizing the Deputy Mayor, acting on behalf of the Village Board and the Montour Falls Sustainability Committee, to engage and coordinate with the Smart Energy Choices team at Cornell Cooperative Extension of Schuyler County, supported by NYSERDA's Community Energy Education Program, for the purposes of creating a Community Energy Reduction Campaign.

Recognizing the nature of effort required to implement such a campaign, the Village hereby sets no definite deadline for completion, but encourages the development of said campaign with all appropriate speed.